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YEAR

1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992

1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994

1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995
1995

1996
1996

1997
1997

1998

LOADING COMPUTER SYSTEMS NAVIREX SRL

NAME

DOMENICO IEVOLI
GENNARO IEVOLI
FRANCESCO A.
JO ASPEN
ALBERTO SAVARESE
DONNA RITA
GIANMARIA
JO ALDER
AURAY
MARALUNGA
SILVER
TORQUATO
EMERALD STAR
BICE A.

LADY MARIALAURA
FEZZANO
JANNE WONSILD
MARY WONSILD
GOLD

PUGLIOLA
COSTANZA WONSILD
FRANCES WONSILD
SARAH WONSILD
CAROLINE WONSILD
ILARIA D.

RITA

ATTILIO IEVOLI
GIADA D.
BOTANY TRADER
PURPLE STAR
YELLOW STAR
BLUE STAR
GREEN STAR
ORANGE STAR
PINK STAR

NORMANNA
AIGRAN D.

VENEZIA D.
BARBAROSSA

METAURO

TYPE

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
TANKER
TANKER
TANKER
TANKER
TANKER
TANKER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER

SHIPYARD

S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
MARIOTTI
MARIOTTI
MORINI
S.E.C.
FERRARI
FERRARI
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
[.N.M.A.
S.E.C.

S.E.C.
FERRARI
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.

[.N.M.A.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.

DE POLI

MORINI

MORINI
DE POLI
S.E.C.
SASEBO
SASEBO
SASEBO
SASEBO
SASEBO
SASEBO

DE POLI
DE POLI

DE POLI
KSEC

MORINI

OWNERSHIP

MARNAVI
MARNAVI
MARIT. EMIL.
CAMELI
ITALMARE
ITALMARE
TRASMARE
CAMELI
SO.CO.TRA.
CARBOFLOT.
MARNAVI
MARNAVI
STARGAS
MARIT. EMIL.

MARIT. EMIL.
CARBOFLOT.
MARIT.ETNEA
MARIT.ETNEA
MARNAVI

STARGAS
MARIT.ETNEA
MARIT.ETNEA
MARIT.ETNEA
MARIT.ETNEA

ARCOIN

MARNAVI

MARNAVI
ARCOIN
INTERM.TRA.
[LA.S.
[LA.S.
I.LA.S.
I.LA.S.
[.LA.S.
[LA.S.

MEDIT.NAVI
ARCOIN

ARCOIN
MEDIT.NAVI

MEDIT.NAVI



41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83

YEAR

1998
1998

1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999
1999

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001

2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002
2002

2003
2003

NAME

LONGOBARDA
ALESSANDRO F.

RED DRAGON
SVEVA
ANNA PRIMA
FRADIAVOLO
PERTUSOLA
MARIGOLA
SFAT-1

SFAT-2
SFAT-3
JO LAGUNA D.
ALDASTE
ERMES
LEALE
PUNTA ALA
ETRUSCO

IANUK
VALLE DI ARAGONA
VALLE DI CASTIGLIA

VALLE DI SIVIGLIA
VALLE DI ANDALUSIA
FALESIA
ALESSANDRO F.
WHITE STAR
YELLOW STAR
ORION STAR
IEVOLI STAR

JO CHIARA D.
ANTIGNANO
ACQUAVIVA
ROBERTO RIZZO
GHETTY BOTTIGLIERI
SHOGUN
JO MIRO D.
VALPADANA
VALDAOSTA
ATTILIO IEVOLI
LUCA IEVOLI
UGO DE CARLINI
ROS. BOTTIGLIERI

VALLE DI NAVARRA
VALLERMOSA

TYPE

CHEMICAL CARRIER
TANKER

LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
TANKER
TANKER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER

PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER

SHIPYARD

SINGMARINE
SOLIMANO

KYOKUYO
DE POLI
KRASNOE S.
BENETTI
FINCANTIERI
FINCANTIERI
KRASNOE S.

KRASNOE S.
KRASNOE S.
DE POLI
RAUMA
RUSSIAN
RUSSIAN
RUSSIAN
RUSSIAN

LI FENG
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY

MORINI

MORINI
RUSSIAN
RUSSIAN
RUSSIAN
NORTH SEA

DE POLI
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY
TURKISH
DE POLI
SHINA
SHINA
MORINI
MORINI
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY

HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY

OWNERSHIP

MEDIT.NAVI
ELBANA NAV.

MEDIMAR
MEDIT.NAVI
SICARMA
MEDIT.NAVI
CARBOCOKE
CARBOCOKE
RUSSIAN GVT

RUSSIAN GVT
RUSSIAN GVT
ARCOIN
JLMAR
ELBANA
ELBANA
ELBANA
ELBANA

STECOM
MONTANARI
MONTANARI
MONTANARI
MONTANARI

MARINE TECHN.

ELBANA
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS

S. MARNAVI

ARCOIN
D’ALESIO
D’ALESIO

BOTTIGLIERI
BOTTIGLIERI
CAGNONI
ARCOIN
MONTANARI
MONTANARI
IEVOLI
IEVOLI
BOTTIGLIERI
BOTTIGLIERI

MONTANARI
MONTANARI



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122
123

124
125
126
127
128

YEAR

2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003
2003

2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004

2005
2005
2005

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

NAME

[EVOLI SPRINT
JO VANNI D.
ELECTRA STAR
MAYA STAR
JADE CHEM
SILVER STAR
RUBY STAR
WEST STAR
DIAMOND STAR
GEM STAR
VALDISOLE
VALDERICE
MAROLA
IEVOLI GOLD
VALLE DI NERVION
DIEGO

MARTE
VENERE
FASE D.
MEGREZ
MERAK
KOCHAB
POLARIS
BICE A.

LADY MARIALAURA
JANNE WONSILD
MARY WONSILD

COSTANZA WONSILD
SARAH WONSILD

CAROLINE WONSILD

FRANCES WONSILD

VALLE DI GRANADA

VALLE DI CORDOBA
SAPPHIRE STAR

MOBY AKI

NEPTUNE OKEANIS

NEPTUNE THELISIS

RITA
MONTENERO
MELORIA

CORAL LOPHELIA
CORAL NETTUNO
CORAL LEAF
GORGONA
MARGHEDA

TYPE

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
TANKER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
BARGE
BARGE
BARGE
BARGE
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
RO-RO PAX
RO-RO CAR CARRIER
RO-RO CAR CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER

SHIPYARD

MORINI
DE POLI
DE POLI
DE POLI
ITALIAN
ITALIAN
ITALIAN
ITALIAN
ITALIAN
ITALIAN

CANT. PESARO
CANT. PESARO

FINCANTIERI
S.E.C.
HYUNDAY

CANT. PESARO

DE POLI
DE POLI
DE POLI
JANG YANG
JANG YANG
JANG YANG
JANG YANG
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
S.E.C.
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY
S.E.C.
FINCANTIERI
FINCANTIERI
FINCANTIERI

MORINI
HYUNDAY
HYUNDAY

DE POLI

DE POLI

DE POLI
GIACALONE
LINDENAU

OWNERSHIP

MARNAVI
DE POLI
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS
STARGAS
MONTANARI
MONTANARI
CARBOFLOTTA
MARNAVI
MONTANARI
CALI' & C.

ARCOTUR
ARCOTUR
ARCOTUR
ILVA
ILVA
ILVA
ILVA
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
AMORETTI GR.
MONTANARI
MONTANARI
PIANURA
MOBY LINES
NEPTUNE LINES
NEPTUNE LINES

MARNAVI
D’ALESIO
D’ALESIO

ARCOTUR
ARCOTUR
ARCOTUR
D’ALESIO
FOX PETROLI



129
130

131
132
133

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154

155

156
157

158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

YEAR

2006
2006

2007
2007
2007

2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009

2010
2010
2010
2010

2011

LOADING COMPUTER SYSTEMS NAVIREX

2012
2012

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

NAME

OCEAN PRIME
OCEAN PRIMARY

CASTEL DEL OVO
SYN ZANIA
SYN ZUBE

SYN ZANYA
SUPERSTAR
CRUISE ROMA
CRUISE BARCELONA
ALESSANDRO D.
SYN ATLAS
SYN ACRAB
SYN ALCOR
MARIGOLA
PERTUSOLA
MAROLA
SOLARO

FALESIA
ALESSANDO F.
SHOGUN
CRUISE EUROPA
CRUISE OLYMPIA

LUCY SNUG
KAROLINE SNUG
HARBOUR CLEAR
HARBOUR CLOUD

IANUK

ALESSANDRO VOLTA
LUIGI LAGRANGE

MARIGOLA
PERTUSOLA
MAROLA
SOLARO
VALLE DI ARAGONA
VALLE DI CASTIGLIA
VALLE DI SIVIGLIA
VALLE DI ANDALUSIA
VALLE DI NAVARRA
VALLERMOSA

TYPE

LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER
RO-RO PAX
RO-RO PAX
RO-RO PAX

CHEMICAL CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER

CHEMICAL CARRIER
RO-RO PAX
RO-RO PAX

GENERAL CARGO
GENERAL CARGO
PRODUCT CARRIER
PRODUCT CARRIER

PRODUCT CARRIER

LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER

LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
LPG CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER
CHEMICAL CARRIER

SHIPYARD OWNERSHIP
C. DI PESARO FVH
C. DI PESARO FVH
C. DI PESARO FVH
C. DI PESARO SYNERGAS
C. DI PESARO SYNERGAS
C. DI PESARO FVH
FINCANTIERI TALLINK
FINCANTIERI GRIMALDI
FINCANTIERI GRIMALDI
DE POLI ARCOTUR
S.E.C. SYNERGAS
S.E.C. SYNERGAS
S.E.C. SYNERGAS
FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
FINCANTIERI CARBONOR
FINCANTIERI CARBONOR
CANT. MORINI ELBANA NAV.
CANT. MORINI ELBANA NAV.
CANT. MORINI MEDIT.NAVIG.
FINCANTIERI GRIMALDI
FINCANTIERI GRIMALDI
YANGZHOU SNUG
YANGZHOU SNUG
DE POLI CLIPPER MARINE
DE POLI CLIPPER MARINE
LI FENG K-SHIPS
- MARIO GRASSO DESIGN
FINCANTIERI CARBONOR
FINCANTIERI CARBONOR
FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
FINCANTIERI CARBONOR
HYUNDAY MONTANARI
HYUNDAY MONTANARI
HYUNDAY MONTANARI
HYUNDAY MONTANARI
HYUNDAY MONTANARI
HYUNDAY MONTANARI



N. YEAR NAME TYPE SHIPYARD OWNERSHIP
168 2014 VALLE DI NERVION CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY MONTANARI
169 2014  VALLE DI GRANADA CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY MONTANARI
170 2014  VALLE DI CORDOBA CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY MONTANARI
171 2015 MELORIA CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY DALMARE
172 2015 ACQUAVIVA CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY DALMARE
173 2015 DIEGO CHEMICAL CARRIER CANT. PESARO CALI' & C.
174 2015 PRINCE | CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY SWM
175 2015 DUKE | CHEMICAL CARRIER HYUNDAY SWM
176 2015 QUERCIANELLA CHEMICAL CARRIER CANT. APUANIA NAV. DI CABOTAGGIO
177 2016 GIGLIO PRODUCT CARRIER GIACALONE DALMARE
178 2016 GORGONA PRODUCT CARRIER GIACALONE DALMARE
179 2016 CAPRAIA PRODUCT CARRIER GIACALONE DALMARE
180 2016 P. 621 BUNKERING TANKER MTG-DOLPHIN NOVELLA GROUP
181 2016 MARISA N BUNKERING TANKER  FUKUOKA ZOSEN GIULIANA BUNK.
182 2016 CAPODISTRIA BUNKERING TANKER FERRONAVALE GIULIANA BUNK.
183 2016 LEVANTE BUNKERING TANKER CARTUBI GIULIANA BUNK.
184 2017 GHETTY BOTTIGLIERI PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY BOTTIGLIERI
185 2017 MARIELLA BOTTIGLIERI ~ PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY BOTTIGLIERI
186 2017 ALESSANDRA BOTTIGL. = PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY BOTTIGLIERI
187 2017 MANUELA BOTTIGLIERI ~ PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY BOTTIGLIERI
188 2017 GALAXY ECO PRODUCT CARRIER S.E.C. COSMOS SHIPPING
189 2018 DUKE | PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY SWM
190 2018 SW MONACO | PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY SWM
191 2018 SWIJULIAI PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY SWM
192 2019 ALESSANDRO VOLTA LPG CARRIER FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
193 2019 LUIGI LAGRANGE LPG CARRIER FINCANTIERI CARBOFIN
194 2019 SYN TURAIS LPG CARRIER C. DI PESARO SYNERGAS
195 2019 SYN TABIT LPG CARRIER C. DI PESARO SYNERGAS
196 2019 SYN ZUBE LPG CARRIER C. DI PESARO SYNERGAS
197 2019 SYN ZANIA LPG CARRIER C. DI PESARO SYNERGAS
198 2019 SW CAP FERRAT | PRODUCT CARRIER STX SWM
199 2019 PRINCE | PRODUCT CARRIER HYUNDAY SWM



